
$1,400,000 - 553 Cove Drive, Fort Walton Beach
MLS® #920628 

$1,400,000
4 Bedroom, 6.00 Bathroom, 2,737 sqft
Detached Single Family on 0.62 Acres

BELLA VISTA, Fort Walton Beach, FL

Offer accepted but Kick out clause in place
and still accepting showings. If you are looking
for a beautiful waterfront ''fortress'' that
includes a 33ft Fishing Boat -look no further,
you just found it.This amazing 4BR/4.5BA
home is nestled in the center of FWB. It has a
beautiful salt water pool, and covered BBQ
area (with water).Ceilings are 9ft throughout
except the Great Room which has 18ft
ceilings.The large dock, with room for 4 boats,
was reconstructed in 2022 with flow through
decking. There is a boat lift,dual 30-amp boat
electrical service & water line for the folks who
like to fish.The house has a ''safe''room in the
MBA.  The amazing screened porch is 68'x12
which overlooks Snapper Cove.The lot is High
and Dry. No HOA's

Built in 2005

Essential Information

MLS® # 920628

Sold Price $1,400,000

List Price $1,550,000

Bedrooms 4

Bathrooms 6.00

Full Baths 5

Half Baths 1

Square Footage 2,737

Acres 0.62

Year Built 2005



Type Detached Single Family

Sub-Type Detached Single Family

Style Southern

Status Sold

Community Information

Address 553 Cove Drive

Area 12 - Fort Walton Beach

Subdivision BELLA VISTA

City Fort Walton Beach

County Okaloosa

State FL

Zip Code 32547

Amenities

Utilities Electric, Gas - Natural, Phone, Public Sewer, Public Water, TV Cable

Parking Spaces 2

Parking Boat, Garage, Oversized

# of Garages 2

Is Waterfront Yes

Waterfront Bayou

Has Pool Yes

Pool Pool - Gunite Concrt, Pool - In-Ground, Private

Interior

Interior Features Breakfast Bar, Ceiling Cathedral, Fireplace, Floor Hardwood, Floor Tile,
Kitchen Island, Lighting Recessed, Pantry, Split Bedroom, Walls
Wainscoting, Washer/Dryer Hookup, Window Treatment All, Woodwork
Painted

Appliances Auto Garage Door Opn, Central Vacuum, Dishwasher, Disposal, Dryer,
Freezer, Microwave, Refrigerator, Refrigerator W/IceMk, Security
System, Stove/Oven Gas, Washer

Heating Heat Cntrl Electric

Cooling AC - Central Elect, Ceiling Fans

Fireplace Yes

Fireplaces Fireplace

# of Stories 1

Exterior

Exterior Brick, Roof Dimensional Shg, Roof Pitched, Trim Vinyl



Exterior Features Boatlift, Cabana, Deck Open, Dock, Fenced Back Yard, Hurricane
Shutters, Lawn Pump, Patio Open, Pool - Gunite Concrt, Pool -
In-Ground, Porch Screened, Rain Gutter, Sprinkler System, Workshop

Lot Description Bulkhead/Seawall, Curb & Gutter, Dead End, Interior

Windows Double Pane Windows, Storm Windows

Roof Roof Dimensional Shg, Roof Pitched

School Information

Elementary Shalimar

Middle Pryor

High Choctawhatchee

Additional Information

Days on Website 401

Zoning Resid Single Family

HOA Fees 0.00

Listing Details

Listing Office Rob Brooks Realty
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